
CHART OF OWNERSHIP

OCTOBER 2015

FOOD & BEVERAGE 
David Mosteller / SDCLLC - David Mosteller 31,175.0        20.0%

Rod Tafoya 19,418.5        12.4%

Concessions International 15,194.2        9.7%

Quiz-DIA, LLC 11,234.6        7.2%

TBD - Vacant Colorado Micro-Brewery Restaurant 9,531.0           6.1%

HDS Retail North America LP (LS Travel) 7,822.6           5.0%

HMS Host International 7,534.1           4.8%

Delaware North Companies / CA Concession Colorado 6,928.2           4.4%

McDonald's Corporation 6,918.2           4.4%

Airport Hospitality Services (Dennis Deslongchamp) 5,606.2             3.6%

Concessions of a Gladman, LLC 4,131.3           2.6%

TBD - Vacant HTC Package Concourse B 3,749.0           2.4%

Ayala, Inc. (Dan Ayala) 3,599.8           2.3%

Jardel Enterprises, LLC (Carlos de la Rosa) 2,672.7           1.7%

Trugoy, Inc. (Greg & Colleen Forst) 2,415.5           1.5%

TBD - Vacant HTC Package Concourse C 2,327.0           1.5%

Tastes on the Fly (Michael Levin) 2,165.4           1.4%

Paula Sandoval 1,612.4           1.0%

Innovative Retail Group (Huy Pham) 1,480.5           0.9%

Doc One Solutions (Keith Montoya) 1,422.4           0.9%

Vino Volo 1,289.8             0.8%

TBD - Vacant HTC Package Convenience 1,262.0           0.8%

Winston Hill 1,128.4           0.7%

A&A Restaurant of Republic Plaza Corp. 900.9              0.6%

Willie Kellum 834.2              0.5%

Zach McNeal 764.0              0.5%

Delarosa Restaurant Concepts 573.0              0.4%

Judy Oram 539.0              0.3%

JAF Concessions, LLC (Jennifer Fiechuk) 441.3              0.3%

EL-ROI, JV 411.4              0.3%

Ed Cercuvnik 390.6              0.3%

Rocky Mountain Airport Concepts (Paul Ayala) 296.3              0.2%

Civil Tech 281.6              0.2%

Wystone's World Teas Holdings, Inc. 124.9              0.1%

F/B Square Footage 156,176.0      100.0%
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RETAIL 
Hudson Group (Dufry North America, LLC ) 12,596.4        20.3%

DFASS 6,620.0           10.7%

John Avila 5,428.1           8.7%

Airport Concessions, Inc. 5,169.4           8.3%

Joe Aragon 4,841.7           7.8%

Marshall Retail Group 3,713.3           6.0%

Provenzano Resources 2,620.0           4.2%

Odd Tale Books, LLC (Dawn Brookhart) 2,441.9           3.9%

HMS Host International (World Duty Free Group) 1,064.4           1.7%

Thomas D. Mangelsen 1,815.0           2.9%

Jung J. Kim 1,789.0           2.9%

SDCLLC / Amanda Waters 1,763.0           2.8%

Project Horizon, Inc./ In Motion 1,157.0           1.9%

Judy Oram 1,050.0           1.7%

TBA Air 1,037.1           1.7%

SDCLLC / John A. Chris Mauter 949.0              1.5%

SDCLLC / Sunglass Hut 898.0              1.4%

Genesco 822.3              1.3%

Travel Retail West, LLC 693.2              1.1%

Todd Walstrom 643.5              1.0%

HDS Retail North America LP (LS Travel) 634.6              1.0%

St. Crox 631.3              1.0%

Brookstone Stores 561.7              0.9%

Michelle Stefanon 468.0              0.8%

Wystone's World Teas Holdings, Inc. 453.7              0.7%

Ayala, Inc. (Dan Ayala) 451.9              0.7%

Mohmood Rana 419.0              0.7%

Stellar Partners, Inc. 411.7              0.7%

LEI 297.1              0.5%

Innovative Retail Group (Huy Pham) 235.6              0.4%

Rocky Mountain Airport Concepts (Paul Ayala) 180.8              0.3%

JAF Concessions, LLC (Jennifer Fiechuk) 104.0              0.2%

Doc One Solutions (Keith Montoya) 95.2                0.2%

Tastes on the Fly (Michael Levin) 95.2                0.2%

Retail Square Footage 62,152.1        100.0%
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SERVICE
US Government 2,282.5      26.7%

Anita Zimmerman / SDCLLC - Anita Zimmerman 2,015.3      23.6%

Morten Binn 1,787.0      20.9%

Deborah Quintana 1,220.7      14.3%

Public Service Credit Union 518.0          6.1%

Dennis Deslongchamp 446.8          5.2%

Jill Wright 280.1          3.3%

Service Square Footage 8,550.4      100.0%

OTHER
TBD - Vacant Terminal Retail Space 7,216.7      46.1%

HDS Retail North America LP (LS Travel) 4,158.6      26.6%

SDCLLC/David Mosteller 1,218.5      7.8%

SDCLLC/Dennis Deslongchamp 994.5          6.4%

Doc One Solutions (Keith Montoya) 623.8          4.0%

Innovative Retail Group (Huy Pham) 623.8          4.0%

Tastes on the Fly (Michael Levin) 623.8          4.0%

SDCLLC/Ed Cercuvnik 189.0          1.2%

Other Square Footage 15,648.7    100.0%

SDCLLC 
SDCLLC / DFASS 6,620.0      Non‐Owner

SDCLLC / Concessions of a Gladman, LLC 2,878.0      Non‐Owner

SDCLLC / Dennis Deslongchamp 3,304.5      Non‐Owner

SDCLLC / Amanda Waters 1,763.0      Non‐Owner

SDCLLC / Anita Zimmerman 1,060.0      Non‐Owner

SDCLLC / John A. Chris Mauter 949.0          Non‐Owner

SDCLLC / Sunglass Hut 898.0          Non‐Owner

SDCLLC / InMotion Entertainment 851.0          Non‐Owner

SDCLLC / Ed Cercuvnik 189.0          Non‐Owner

Total Non-Owner Operator Square Footage 18,512.5   

David Mosteller 25% Non Owner Operator 4,628.1      Owner

Food & Beverage Total 156,176.0  64.4%

Retail Total 62,152.1    25.6%

Service Total 8,550.4      3.5%

Other Total 15,648.7    6.5%

Total Concentration Square Footage 242,527.2  100.0%

 



CHART OF OWNERSHIP

OCTOBER 2015

OVERALL CONCESSION PROGRAM
Dennis Deslongchamp - F&B 5,606.2       

Dennis Deslongchamp - Other 994.5         

Dennis Deslongchamp - Services 446.8         

7,047.5      2.9%

Dan Ayala - F&B 3,599.8     

Dan Ayala - Retail 451.9         

4,051.7      1.7%

HMS Host International - F&B 7,534.1     

HMS Host International (World Duty Free Group)- Retail 1,064.4     

8,598.5      3.5%

David Mosteller - F&B 31,175.0   

SDCLLC/David Mosteller - Other 1,218.5     

SDCLLC/25% Non-Owner Operator 4,628.1     

37,021.6    15.3%

Ed Cercuvnik - F&B 390.6         

Ed Cercuvnik - Other 537.2         

927.8         0.4%

Jennifer Fiechuk/JAF Concessions, LLC - F&B 441.3         

Jennifer Fiechuk/JAF Concessions, LLC - Retail 104.0         

545.3         0.2%

Judy Oram - F&B 539.0         

Judy Oram - Retail 1,050.0     

1,589.0      0.7%

Innovative Retail Group (Huy Pham) - F&B 1,480.5     

Innovative Retail Group (Huy Pham) - Retail 235.6         

Innovative Retail Group (Huy Pham) - Other 623.8         

Innovative Retail Group (Huy Pham) - 25% Non-Owner Operator 22.0            

2,361.9      1.0%

HDS Retail North America LP (LS Travel) - F&B 7,822.6     

HDS Retail North America LP (LS Travel) - Retail 634.6         

HDS Retail North America LP (LS Travel) - Other 4,158.6     

HDS Retail North America LP (LS Travel)/25% Non-Owner Operator 146.8         

12,762.6    5.3%

Tastes on the Fly (Michael Levin) - F&B 2,165.4     

Tastes on the Fly (Michael Levin) - Retail 95.2            

Tastes on the Fly (Michael Levin) - Other 623.8         

Tastes on the Fly (Michael Levin) - 25% Non-Owner 22.0            
2,906.4    1.2%

Doc One Solutions (Keith Montoya) - F&B 1,422.4     

Doc One Solutions (Keith Montoya) - Retail 95.2            

Doc One Solutions (Keith Montoya) - Other 623.8         

Doc One Solutions (Keith Montoya)- 25% Non-Owner 22.0            

2,163.4      0.9%

Wystone's World Teas Holdings, Inc. - F&B 124.9         

Wystone's World Teas Holdings, Inc. - Retail 453.7         

578.6         0.2%

Rocky Mountain Airport Concepts (Paul Ayala) - F&B 296.3         

Rocky Mountain Airport Concepts (Paul Ayala) - Retail 180.8         

477.1         0.2%  
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FOOD & BEVERAGE CHANGES 

1. David Mosteller’s SQFT decreased by 255.3 SQFT due to the transfer of 18% 

of Ed Cercuvnik’s shares to Airport Hospitality Services. 

2. Airport Hospitality Services (Dennis Deslongchamp) SQFT increased by 975.1 

SQFT due to the transfer of 18% of Ed Cercuvnik’s share of Elway’s.  

3. Ed Cercuvnik’s SQFT decreased by 719.8 SQFT due to the transfer of 18% of 

its shares to Airport Hospitality Services. 

4. Concessions International SQFT increased by 1,432.5 due to the addition of 

Chick‐fil‐A. 

5. Addition of Delarosa Restaurant Concepts 573.0 SQFT due to the addition of 

Chick‐fil‐A.  

6. Deleted TBD ‐ Vacant Food Court Concourse B ‐ 2,005.5 SQFT replaced by 

Chick‐fil‐A. 

7. Delaware North Companies SQFT reduced by 5,575.3 with the deletion of 

Lefty's B and C. 

8. Winston Hill SQFT reduced by 324.8 with the deletion of Lefty’s B.  

9. Addition of HTC Package 

a. TBD ‐ Vacant Colorado Micro‐Brewery increased by 4,531 SQFT 

b. TBD – HTC Convenience added 1,262 SQFT  

c. TBD ‐ Vacant F&B Concourse B ‐ 3,749 SQFT 

d. TBD ‐ Vacant F&B Concourse C – 2,327 SQFT 

10. McDonald's Corporation SQFT increased by 2,739.1 SQFT with the 

reassignment from Rosmik, Inc. 

11. Deleted Rosmik, Inc. (Rose Andom) ‐ Concourse B of 2,739.1 SQFT. 

12. Ayala’s RMAC, LLC (Dan Ayala) SQFT increased by 1,481.7 due to the 

addition of Subway. 

13. Addition of Rocky Mountain Airport Concepts (Paul Ayala) 296.3 SQFT due 

to the addition of Subway. 
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14. Deleted TBD ‐ Vacant Terminal F&B Space 1,777.8 SQFT replaced by 

Subway. 

15. HDS Retail North America LP (LS Travel) SQFT increased by 6,826.6 SQFT.  

HDS Retail North America LP (LS Travel) acquired The Paradies Shops.  

 

 

RETAIL CHANGES 

 

16. Hudson Group (Dufry North America, LLC) SQFT increased by 1068.9 SQFT.  

Hudson Group (Dufry North America, LLC) purchased 50.1% interest in 

World Duty Free Group. 

17. HMS Host (World Duty Free Global) SQFT decreased by 1,136.3 SQFT 

Hudson Group (Dufry North America, LLC) purchased 50.1% interest in 

World Duty Free Group. 

18. Stellar Partners, Inc. SQFT increased by 67 SQFT Hudson Group (Dufry North 

America, LLC) purchased 50.1% interest in World Duty Free Group. 

19. Deleted Nuance Global Traders of 1,309 SFT replaced by Duty Free Duty 

Paid. 

20. Addition of DFASS 6,620 SQFT due to subleases with Skyport Development. 

21. Deleted TBD ‐ Convenience Store 1,400 SQFT re‐categorized to Food and 

Beverage. 

 

SERVICE CHANGES 

 

22. David Mosteller’s SQFT decreased by 1,852.5 SQFT due to the termination 

of the First Meridian Holdings, LLC. 

 

OTHER CHANGES 
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23. David Mosteller’s SQFT decreased by 4,129.5 SQFT due to the transfer of 

18% of Ed Cercuvnik’s shares to Airport Hospitality Services and DFASS 

subleases. 

24. Airport Hospitality Services (Dennis Deslongchamp) SQFT increased by 471.8 

SQFT due to the transfer of 18% of Ed Cercuvnik’s share of Elway’s.  

25. Ed Cercuvnik’s SQFT decreased by 348.2 SQFT due to the transfer of 18% of 

its shares to Airport Hospitality Services. 

 

SDCLLC CHANGES 

 

26. Addition of DFASS 6,620 SQFT due to subleases with Skyport Development. 

27. Airport Hospitality Services (Dennis Deslongchamp) SQFT increased by 467.5 

SQFT due to the transfer of 18% of Ed Cercuvnik’s share of Elway’s.  

 


